

Digitally
signed by
SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Date:
2026.06.12
10:50:56
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 26601 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1420 OF 2014**

The State Of Maharashtra
Through The Special Land
Acquisition Officer

.... Appellant

Versus

Harjeevan Nama Thakur

.... Respondent

Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl. G.P for Appellant-State.

Deepa S. Punde a/w. Mr. Sachin S. Punde for Respondent.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 11th JUNE 2026**

P. C. :

1. Admit.
2. To be heard alongwith main First Appeal No.1420 of 2014.
3. List this matter on 6th August, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]